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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date

Entity Type

U.S. National Bank Association 12/15/2009

a national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Name: | Winfield Solutions, LLC |
|Street Address: ||1080 County Road F West |
|City: “Shoreview |
[state/Country: [MINNESOTA |
Postal Code: 55126

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type H Number ” Word Mark

| Registration Number. 2143176 [[croPLAN GENETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)375-2832

Phone: (651) 375-2820

Email: bmgoebel@landolakes.com
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US
Mall.

Correspondent Name: Brenda Goebel

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue North

Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SECURITY RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter S. Janzen
Signature: Ipsj/

Date: 12/09/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark US Bank Security Release#page1.tif
source=Trademark US Bank Security Release#page?2.tif
source=Trademark US Bank Security Release#page3.tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Land O Lakes, Inc. (hereinafter “LOLY) wgether with any subsidiary of the Company that
was a party of the agrecment, pursuant o that certain Second Priority Collatesal Agreement {the “Secunity
Agreement”} dated Decemsber 23, 2003, assigned and pranted a security interest fo U8, Bank National

Assoctation (“USB™), in s capacily as Collateral Agent for the Lenders, in, among other Homs, the US.
Trademarks listed on Schedule A of this Release of Security Agreement,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
USH, as Collateral Agent, hercby veleased all rights as an assignee and secured party in and to the ULS.
Trademuarks set forth in said Security Agreement and reconveyed to LOL any and all rights in the UK.
Teademarks listed on Schedule A as of December 13, 2009,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, USB, by a duly authorized Dfficer thereof, confivms the Release of these
trademarks to be valid as of Decembaer 15, 2009,

U.S, Bank National Association
As Collateral Agent

JERCSEEN

>, M}\\"\. y,{‘:u

Signature: s

Prinied Name:  Raymond 8. Haverstuak

Title: Yigs Frogida

Bismesata

STATE OF NEWSYORE )
5%

O e

Onthis S “dayof 2011, before mie a Notary Public inand for the above County
aned State, personally appeared the above named Ravmond 8. Haverstock personally known to
e, and scknowledged the execution of the foregoing release ay a free act and deed for the purpose herein set
forth.,
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=0 DENISE R. LANDEEN Notary Public
<f NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
§y Commission E¥ires Jau, 31 2042
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Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark

LAND O LAKES

AYRSHIRE

HILLVIEW

NEW YORKER

NEW YORKER

LA CHEDDA

AYR-LAC

BRIDGEMAN

STEAK MAKER

HILLDALE

INDIAN MAIDEN DESIGN

LAND O LAKES

LAND O LAKES

LAND O’LAKES

BLEND MASTER

CO-TACK

VIGOR PLUS

BUTTER PAT DESIGN

READI-PAC

LAND O LAKES FOODSERVICE

COUNTRY MORNING

4-QUART

STARFIELD

LA CHEDDA

LAND O LAKES

LAND O LAKES BANNER

LAND O.LAKES and INDIAN MAIDEN

EQUINE SENIOR
'GLYMAXENE

MAXI CARE

LITTERMILK

FUTURE COW

GOLD RIBBON

INSTA FLAKE

PROWARE

COCOA CLASSICS

YARDMASTER

NATURALLY SLENDER

CHEDARELLA

SIGNATURE

ULTRA WEAN

TASTY, LIGHT AND CREAMY

Registration Number

295,002

559,222

552,538

575,513

575,514

680,863

799,198

877,099

890,997

923,944

976,948
1,007,859
1,001,608
1,061,307
1,096,183
1,124,979
1,129,642
1,194,150
1,205,064
1,170,457
1,213,369
1,261,821
1,270,910
1,341,186
1,286,805
2,884,010
1,073,269
2,048,921
1,318,461
1,301,171
1,354,912
1,340,005
1,340,007
1,448,110
1,459,028
1,458,594
1,481,812
1,493,345
1,548,487
1,543,763
1,574,302
1,596,952
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Trademark

MEDI-FLEX
RUMA SWEET
LAKE TO LAKE
LAKE-TO-LAKE
DAIRY SUPREME
MAXI PRO
HARDY CHAMPION
MOM REPLACER
MUSCLE PAK
LEANGROW
STRATEGY

STEAKMAKER START-EM

OMOLENE #100
OMOLENE #200
OMOLENE #400
CROPLAN GENETICS

RECORDED: 12/09/2011

Schedule A
U.S. Trademarks

(continued)

Registration Number

1,594,836
1,693,414
1,644,530
1,643,765
1,637,742
1,637,743
1,746,537
1,717,024
1,737,416
1,935,699
1,749,545
1,735,786
1,150,586
1,150,583
1,150,584
2,143,176
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