Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. National Bank Association		12/15/2009	a national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winfield Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	1080 County Road F West
City:	Shoreview
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55126
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2143176	CROPLAN GENETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)375-2832 Phone: (651) 375-2820

bmgoebel@landolakes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Brenda Goebel

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue North Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SECURITY RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter S. Janzen
Signature:	/psj/
Date:	12/09/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark US Bank Security Release#page1.tif source=Trademark US Bank Security Release#page2.tif source=Trademark US Bank Security Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc. (hereinafter "LOL") together with any subsidiary of the Company that was a party of the agreement, pursuant to that certain Second Priority Collateral Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated December 23, 2003, assigned and granted a security interest to U.S. Bank National Association ("USB"), in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders, in, among other items, the U.S. Trademarks listed on Schedule A of this Release of Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, USB, as Collateral Agent, hereby released all rights as an assignee and secured party in and to the U.S. Trademarks set forth in said Security Agreement and reconveyed to LOL any and all rights in the U.S. Trademarks listed on Schedule A as of December 15, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, USB, by a duly authorized Officer thereof, confirms the Release of these trademarks to be valid as of December 15, 2009.

	U.S. Bank National Association As Collateral Agent		
Date: 12/8/2011	Signature:		
	Printed Name:_	Raymond S. Haverstock	
	Title:	Vice President	
Minnesota			
STATE OF NEW YORK)	te		
COUNTY OF			
On this 8 1 day of Decrete	, 2011, befor	re me a Notary Public in and for the above County	
and State, personally appeared the above na	med <u>Raym</u> o	ond S. Haverstock personally known to	
me, and acknowledged the execution of the forth.	foregoing release	as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set	
	· / «	R. Kandeen	
DENISE R. LANDEEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan, 31, 2012		dary Public	

A Company of the Comp

Schedule A U.S. Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
LAND O LAKES	295,002
AYRSHIRE	559,222
HILLVIEW	552,538
NEW YORKER	575,513
NEW YORKER	575,514
LA CHEDDA	680,863
AYR-LAC	799,198
BRIDGEMAN	877,099
STEAK MAKER	890,997
HILLDALE	923,944
INDIAN MAIDEN DESIGN	976,948
LAND O LAKES	1,007,859
LAND O LAKES	1,001,608
LAND O'LAKES	1,061,307
BLEND MASTER	1,096,183
CO-JACK	1,124,979
VIGOR PLUS	1,129,642
BUTTER PAT DESIGN	1,194,150
READI-PAC	1,205,064
LAND O LAKES FOODSERVICE	1,170,457
COUNTRY MORNING	1,213,369
4-QUART	1,261,821
STARFIELD	1,270,910
LA CHEDDA	1,341,186
LAND O LAKES	1,286,805
LAND O LAKES BANNER	2,884,010
LAND O LAKES and INDIAN MAIDEN	1,073,269
EQUINE SENIOR	2,048,921
GLYMAXENE	1,318,461
MAXI CARE	1,301,171
LITTERMILK	1,354,912
FUTURE COW	1,340,005
GOLD RIBBON	1,340,007
INSTA FLAKE	1,448,110
PROWARE	1,459,028
COCOA CLASSICS	1,458,594
YARDMASTER	1,481,812
NATURALLY SLENDER	1,493,345
CHEDARELLA	1,548,487
SIGNATURE	1,543,763
ULTRA WEAN	1,574,302
TASTY, LIGHT AND CREAMY	1,596,952

Schedule A U.S. Trademarks (continued)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
MEDI-FLEX	1,594,836
RUMA SWEET	1,693,414
LAKE TO LAKE	1,644,530
LAKE-TO-LAKE	1,643,765
DAIRY SUPREME	1,637,742
MAXI PRO	1,637,743
HARDY CHAMPION	1,746,537
MOM REPLACER	1,717,024
MUSCLE PAK	1,737,416
LEANGROW	1,935,699
STRATEGY	1,749,545
STEAKMAKER START-EM	1,735,786
OMOLENE #100	1,150,586
OMOLENE #200	1,150,583
OMOLENE #400	1,150,584
CROPLAN GENETICS	2,143,176

RECORDED: 12/09/2011